
1/7/2024 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 2024
Week 1

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

Overall Male

1 Ryan O'Rourke M 15 15-19 R 17.39

2 Nolan Kus M 21 20-29 R 18.56

3 Davis Hallman M 22 20-29 R 19.14

Overall Female

12 Christie Patla F 55 55-59 R 24.15

13 Rebecca Snyder F 26 20-29 R 24.38

15 Robyn Art-Miller F 49 45-49 R 25.33

14 > Male

9 Jake Woshinsky M 14 14 < R 21.50

26 Daniel Yakashko M 9 14 < R 28.30

14> Female

38 Avery O'Rourke F 12 14 < R 32.26

52 Kayla Kaganovich F 6 14 < R 40.21

53 Dasha Yakashko F 11 14 < R 40.21

15-19 Male

4 Nick Chavez M 18 15-19 R 19.49

5 Ryan Huss M 18 15-19 R 20.35

15-19 Female

20-29 Male

7 Michael Simon M 28 20-29 R 21.06

10 Sean Kingan M 22 20-29 R 22.31

20-29 Female

31 Jaclyn Cusack F 28 20-29 R 29.37

30-39 Male

30-39 Female

49 Jenn Lockhart F 37 35-39 R 38.44

40-49 Male

6 Tom Brieva M 49 40-49 R 20.49

11 Jon Lyon M 48 40-49 R 23.14

18 Chris Gross M 41 40-49 R 26.29

40-49 Female

28 Kristen Kirgan F 49 40-49 R 28.50

37 Amy Rigazio F 40 40-44 R 32.14

55 Victoria Lozorsky F 43 40-44 R 41.01

50-59 Male

8 Nolan McCarty M 56 50-59 R 21.14

16 Tom Eng M 52 50-59 R 25.47

30 Eric Arolick M 50 50-59 R 29.29

50-59 Female

12 Christie Patla F 55 50-59 R 24.15

21 Laura Donnelly F 57 50-59 R 27.36

24 Iveta Blazej F 55 50-59 R 28.10

Results By FARC-IML



1/7/2024 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 2024
Week 1

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

60-69 Male

14 Don DeRoma M 64 60-69 R 24.48

17 Kurt Gratyohann M 65 60-69 R 26.10

32 Tom Healey M 69 60-69 R 29.53

60-69 Female

23 Donna Panaro F 63 60-69 R 27.57

42 Cheryl Scher F 60 60-69 R 34.19

48 Susan Lockhart F 68 60-69 R 38.43

70-79 Male

25 Peter Meggitt M 72 70-79 R 28.13

35 Tony Bleach M 72 70-79 R 30.32

50 Ed Niemiera M 74 70-79 R 38.54

80-89 Male

43 Robert O'Rourke M 80 80-89 R 35.17

56 Olie Nelson M 87 80-89 R 41.26

70-79 Female

46 Lynn Glenn F 70 70-79 R 37.52

Clydesdale

20 John Coroniti M 52 50-59 C 27.31

22 Jeff Gero M 65 60-69 C 27.54

39 Gene Yanchurak M 62 60-69 C 33.35

Racewalkers

Male

40 Tim Chelius M 67 60-69 RW 33.42

47 Fred Linkart M 71 70-70 RW 38.31

Female

Overall Placement

Place First Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

1 Ryan O'Rourke M 15 15-19 R 17.39

2 Nolan Kus M 21 20-29 R 18.56

3 Davis Hallman M 22 20-29 R 19.14

4 Nick Chavez M 18 15-19 R 19.49

5 Ryan Huss M 18 15-19 R 20.35

6 Tom Brieva M 49 40-49 R 20.49

7 Michael Simon M 28 20-29 R 21.06

8 Nolan McCarty M 56 50-59 R 21.14

9 Jake Woshinsky M 14 14 < R 21.50

10 Sean Kingan M 22 20-29 R 22.31

11 Jon Lyon M 48 40-49 R 23.14

12 Christie Patla F 55 50-59 R 24.15

13 Rebecca Snyder F 26 20-29 R 24.38

14 Don DeRoma M 64 60-69 R 24.48

15 Robyn Art-Miller F 49 40-49 R 25.33

16 Tom Eng M 52 50-59 R 25.47

17 Kurt Gratyohann M 65 60-69 R 26.10

18 Chris Gross M 41 40-49 R 26.29
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1/7/2024 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 2024
Week 1

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

19 Justin Rachunok M 47 40-49 R 26.31

20 John Coroniti M 52 50-59 C 27.31

21 Laura Donnelly F 57 50-59 R 27.36

22 Jeff Gero M 65 60-69 C 27.54

23 Donna Panaro F 63 60-69 R 27.57

24 Iveta Blazej F 55 50-59 R 28.10

25 Peter Meggitt M 72 70-79 R 28.13

26 Daniel Yakashko M 9 14 < R 28.30

27 Igor Yakashko M 46 40-49 R 28.31

28 Kristen Kirgan F 49 40-49 R 28.50

29 Trish Lonbardi F 51 50-59 R 29.20

30 Eric Arolick M 50 50-59 R 29.29

31 Jaclyn Cusack F 28 20-29 R 29.37

32 Tom Healey M 69 60-69 R 29.53

33 Anneli Svensson F 53 50-59 R 30.26

34 Jim McKeon M 54 50-59 R 30.30

35 Tony Bleach M 72 70-79 R 30.32

36 Jeff O'Brien M 66 60-69 R 30.49

37 Amy Rigazio F 40 40-49 R 32.14

38 Avery O'Rourke F 12 14 < R 32.26

39 Gene Yanchurak M 62 60-69 C 33.35

40 Tim Chelius M 67 60-69 RW 33.42

41 Jason Maldonado M 62 60-69 R 33.46

42 Cheryl Scher F 60 60-69 R 34.19

43 Robert O'Rourke M 80 80-89 R 35.17

44 Frank Kus M 61 60-69 C 35.45

45 Patrick Dumadaag M 59 50-59 R 37.14

46 Lynn Glenn F 70 70-79 R 37.52

47 Fred Linkart M 71 70-79 RW 38.31

48 Susan Lockhart F 68 60-69 R 38.43

49 Jenn Lockhart F 37 30-39 R 38.44

50 Ed Niemiera M 74 70-79 R 38.54

51 James Bergum M 74 70-79 R 39.50

52 Kayla Kaganovich F 6 14 < R 40.21

53 Dasha Yakashko F 11 14 < R 40.21

54 Don Phillips M 75 70-79 R 40.37

55 Victoria Lozorsky F 43 40-49 R 41.01

56 Olie Nelson M 87 80-89 R 41.26

Place By Age & Sex

Place First Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

52 Kayla Kaganovich F 6 14 < R 40.21

53 Dasha Yakashko F 11 14 < R 40.21

38 Avery O'Rourke F 12 14 < R 32.26

13 Rebecca Snyder F 26 20-29 R 24.38

31 Jaclyn Cusack F 28 20-29 R 29.37

49 Jenn Lockhart F 37 30-39 R 38.44

37 Amy Rigazio F 40 40-49 R 32.14

55 Victoria Lozorsky F 43 40-49 R 41.01

15 Robyn Art-Miller F 49 40-49 R 25.33

28 Kristen Kirgan F 49 40-49 R 28.50

29 Trish Lonbardi F 51 50-59 R 29.20

33 Anneli Svensson F 53 50-59 R 30.26

12 Christie Patla F 55 50-59 R 24.15

24 Iveta Blazej F 55 50-59 R 28.10
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1/7/2024 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 2024
Week 1

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

21 Laura Donnelly F 57 50-59 R 27.36

42 Cheryl Scher F 60 60-69 R 34.19

23 Donna Panaro F 63 60-69 R 27.57

48 Susan Lockhart F 68 60-69 R 38.43

46 Lynn Glenn F 70 70-79 R 37.52

26 Daniel Yakashko M 9 14 < R 28.30

9 Jake Woshinsky M 14 14 < R 21.50

1 Ryan O'Rourke M 15 15-19 R 17.39

4 Nick Chavez M 18 15-19 R 19.49

5 Ryan Huss M 18 15-19 R 20.35

2 Nolan Kus M 21 20-29 R 18.56

3 Davis Hallman M 22 20-29 R 19.14

10 Sean Kingan M 22 20-29 R 22.31

7 Michael Simon M 28 20-29 R 21.06

18 Chris Gross M 41 40-49 R 26.29

27 Igor Yakashko M 46 40-49 R 28.31

19 Justin Rachunok M 47 40-49 R 26.31

11 Jon Lyon M 48 40-49 R 23.14

6 Tom Brieva M 49 40-49 R 20.49

30 Eric Arolick M 50 50-59 R 29.29

16 Tom Eng M 52 50-59 R 25.47

20 John Coroniti M 52 50-59 C 27.31

34 Jim McKeon M 54 50-59 R 30.30

8 Nolan McCarty M 56 50-59 R 21.14

45 Patrick Dumadaag M 59 50-59 R 37.14

44 Frank Kus M 61 60-69 C 35.45

39 Gene Yanchurak M 62 60-69 C 33.35

41 Jason Maldonado M 62 60-69 R 33.46

14 Don DeRoma M 64 60-69 R 24.48

17 Kurt Gratyohann M 65 60-69 R 26.10

22 Jeff Gero M 65 60-69 C 27.54

36 Jeff O'Brien M 66 60-69 R 30.49

40 Tim Chelius M 67 60-69 RW 33.42

32 Tom Healey M 69 60-69 R 29.53

47 Fred Linkart M 71 70-79 RW 38.31

25 Peter Meggitt M 72 70-79 R 28.13

35 Tony Bleach M 72 70-79 R 30.32

50 Ed Niemiera M 74 70-79 R 38.54

51 James Bergum M 74 70-79 R 39.50

54 Don Phillips M 75 70-79 R 40.37

43 Robert O'Rourke M 80 80-89 R 35.17

56 Olie Nelson M 87 80-89 R 41.26

Results By FARC-IML


